

COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE AI Mattingly COUNTY ATTORNEY Claud Porter Daviess County Courthouse P.O. Box 1716 Owensboro, Kentucky 42302-1716 Telephone: (270) 685-8424 Fax: (270) 685-8469 www.daviessky.org COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Charlie Castlen - Central Division
Mike Koger - Eastern Division
George Wathen - Western Division

DAVIESS COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING DAVIESS COUNTY COURTHOUSE THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019 – 5:00 p.m.

Opening Prayer Judge/Executive Mattingly

AGENDA

1. Presentation:

A. Kentucky Transportation Cabinet West Kentucky Field Rep. Mark Welch

2. Consideration for Approval:

- A. Minutes of the April 18 and 24, 2019 court meetings
- B. All Claims for all Departments
- C. **Resolution 11-2019** regarding the MidAmerica Airpark
- D. Award Bid No. 08-2019: Drury Road Bridge Replacement
- E. **Second Reading KOC 921.674 (2019)** *08-2019* An Ordinance Amending Text in Articles 3, 8, 14, 20, and 22 of the Owensboro Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance
- F. Second Reading KOC 860.8 (2019) 09-2019 An Ordinance Approving an Emergency Medical Service and Ambulance Agreement by and between the City of Owensboro, Daviess County and Mercy Ambulance of Evansville, Inc. d/b/a AMR Ambulance, the Exclusive County-wide Provider of Emergency Ambulance Services for the 9-1-1 Dispatch Systems

3. Consideration for Appointment:

A. Daviess County Deputy Alcohol and Beverage Control Administrator
David Smith (Served 1 term) - Term 1/1/19 – 1/1/2023 #36-2019

4. Consideration for Discussion:

- A. Other business to be brought before the Daviess County Fiscal Court
- B. Public Comments
- C. Comments by Daviess County Fiscal Court

5. Adjournment

To attend this meeting, accommodations for disabled persons may be arranged by contacting the DCFC ADA Admin: (270)685-8424. When possible, an advanced 24-hour notice is respectfully requested.

- Courthouse Closed May 10
- USPS Stamp Out Hunger Food Drive May 11